$\begin{array}{l} FORM\ PTO\text{-}1618A \\ \text{Expires } 06/30/99 \end{array}$ OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.



02-11-2003



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

102360975 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY			
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
New	Assignment			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Gabriel Ride Co	ontrol Products, Inc. 01/03/2003			
<u> </u>				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name	Arvin Technology, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	2135 West Maple Road			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2)	Michigan 48084			
Address (line 3) Troy	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
	representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
/2003 LMUELLER 00000099 021010 2149880 🔪 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0694

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-289-1313		
Name [Paul Fahrenkopf				
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg				
Address (line 2)	750 17th Street, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Suite 900				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20006				
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance	document # 1		
Enter either the	• •	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER IN 1997) r(s) 2149880	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). istration Number(s)		
Number of F	Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	# 1		
Deposit A	f Payment: Enc account ayment by deposit account or if ad	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4) losed Deposit Account X ditional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fee	# 02-1010		
Ctatament -		Authorization to charge additional lee	s: Yes X No		
To th attac indic Pau	thed copy is a true copy of the ated herein. Il Fahrenkopf	pelief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	it account are authorized, as		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature \	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective as of the date signed below, Gabriel Ride Control Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 100 Westwood Place, Brentwood, Tennessee 67027 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants, assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, sets over and ____ corporation, quitclaims to Arvin Technology, Inc., an Indiana with offices at 2135 West Maple Rd., Troy, MI 48084 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, in and to the trademark PROFESSIONAL SERIES and the trademark application therefor, U.S. Registration No. 2,149,880, registered April 7, 1998, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit.

Assignor shall, without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such trademarks, service marks, applications, and registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

Gabriel Ride Control Products, Inc. (Assignor)

By: John A. Crable

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: January 3, 2003

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/05/2003 REEL: 002667 FRAME: 0696